



Date: March 5, 2021

Project: Nunapitchuk Bulk Fuel Upgrade
Project Tank Procurement

Solicitation No.: 21095

Addendum No. One

TO ALL PLANHOLDERS:

The enclosed addendum amends the bid documents for the above referenced Project.

Acknowledgment of this addendum is required on the Proposal Form. Failure to do so may subject the bidder to disqualification.

Sincerely,

Lois Lemus
Contracting Officer

ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS	Page Number 1	No. of Pages Two
Addendum No. ONE	Date Addendum Issued: March 5, 2021	
Issuing Office Lois Lemus Alaska Energy Authority 813 W Northern Lights Blvd Anchorage, AK 99503 Phone: (907) 771-3909 Fax: (907) 771-3044	Previous Addenda Issued NONE	
Project: Nunapitchuk Bulk Fuel Upgrade Project Tank Procurement Solicitation No.: 21095	Date and Hour Bids Due: March 11, 2021 at 2:00 p.m., prevailing Anchorage time.	

NOTICE TO BIDDERS:

Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this addendum prior to the hour and date set for the bid due date by one of the following methods:

- (a) By acknowledging receipt of this addendum on the proposal form submitted.
- (b) By email or telefacsimile which includes a reference to the project and addendum number.

The bid documents require acknowledgment individually of all addenda to the drawings and/or specifications. This is a mandatory requirement and any bid received without acknowledgment of receipt of addenda may be classified as not being a responsive bid. If, by virtue of this addendum it is desired to modify a bid already submitted, such modification may be made by email or telefacsimile provided such an email or telefacsimile makes reference to this addendum and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified above.

The Bid documents for the above project are amended as follows (All other terms and conditions remain unchanged):

CONTRACT PROVISIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS

Item #1 Section 1.08 Bid Forms G, should now read, “**that the bid will remain open and valid for at least 10 days**”.

Item #2 Section 2.01 Contract Term, should now read, “The length of the contract will be from the date of award, approximately March 25, 2021, to the Final delivery date as indicated on the Bid Schedule.”

Item #3 Remove and replace Bid Schedule in its entirety.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question: Specification Section 2.1.4- Is the 3rd tank saddle mandatory. UL-142 only requires two saddles.

Answer: Replace Specification Section 2.1.4 with the following: “Provide mounting saddles, skids, lifting lugs and appurtenances as detailed on drawings or described herein. Provide **4** saddles on each 30,000-gallon tanks and **3** saddles on the 5,000-gallon tank.”

Question: Fill Tube (Drawing Sheets T2 and T5; no specifications and would be dependent upon filling mechanism)

Answer: Drop tube to be provided by others.

Question: Technical Specification 1.3.5 to supply Morrison 244 and 922 vents (if supplied, are they to be shipped loose?)

Answer: Delete specification section 1.3.5. Emergency and Normal Vents to be provided by others.

Question: Water Draw assembly above top of tank (Detail 1 / Sheet T9)

Answer: Water draw assembly to be provided by tank manufacturer per detail 1/T8

Question: Clock Gauge and piping above top of tank (Detail 2 / Sheet T9)

Answer: *Clock gauge stilling well to be provided by tank manufacturer per detail 2/T8. Clock gauge and 2"x18" nipple to be provided by others.*

Question: Can the tank dimensions be adjusted from what's shown on the drawings as long as the gross volumes are the same?

Answer: *For 30,000-gallon double wall tanks- Primary tank dimensions shall be 11 ft to 12 ft in diameter by length required for 30,000 gallon gross capacity. All tanks shall have the same diameter.*

For 5,000-gallon protected dispensing tank: Tank dimensions shall match those shown on the procurement drawings.

Question: The solicitation includes two diagrams depicting the existing tank farm in Nunapitchuk. These diagrams are named "Nunapitchuk Ltd. Tank Farm Diagram" and "FRP Tank Diagram." Are these two diagrams necessary?

Answer: *The two diagrams depicting the existing Nunapitchuk tank farm are hereby removed from the solicitation.*

Question: : The cost range indicated in the solicitation (\$500,000 to \$700,000) is not realistic given the ongoing material cost increases, etc. If our bid will be more than the range given in the RFP will we still be considered responsive?

Answer: *Yes, please provide a bid even if the bid exceeds the range listed on the ITB.*

END OF ADDENDUM

